failed notification, not to exceed $150,000 (N.Y. Gen. Bus. Law § 899-aa). In 
Idaho, an “agency, individual or commercial entity that intentionally fails to give 
notice in accordance with section 28-51-105, Idaho Code, shall be subject to a fine 
of not more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per breach of the security 
of the system” (Idaho Code Ann. § 28-51-107). In Indiana, the attorney general 
may bring an action to obtain any or all of the following: “(1) An injunction to 
enjoin future violations of IC 24-4.9-3; (2) A civil penalty of not more than one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per deceptive act; (3) The attorney 
general's reasonable costs in: (a) the investigation of the deceptive act; and (b) 
maintaining the action” (Ind. Code Ann. § 24-4.9-4-2). 

During 2014, nearly half of the states have proposed security breach 
legislation that would generally amend existing laws.